Reorganized  Commercial Structure

Expanding New Route-to-Market Model

Rapidly and Actively Integrating… As Committed

Projects

Office relocation complete.  2,000+ people moved.  Legacy HQ offices closed.

Production company consolidation complete.  From 4 companies to 1 CCEJP.

Next phase of legal entity consolidation started (26 on Day One to 11 by 2015).

Divestment of non-core asset Mikuni Wine approved by BOD.

Initial manager-level VSP complete.  Additional plan confirmed by BOD.

Capabilities and Infrastructure

Commercial reorganization complete; Model market program expanding

New Chief Information Officer appointed

“CokeOne” world-class ERP approved by BOD.  Kick-off on February 14, 2014.

11 of top 120 leaders are external hires from within Japan

Initial employee engagement surveys confirm alignment and understanding of

One+ Roadmap plan and targets

Rapidly and Actively Integrating… As Committed

Delivering Operating Income Above Plan

   JPYMM

   2013 FY   2013 FY   2013 FY   2012 FY Vs. PY

Pro-Forma
Estimate

One-time

Item

Normalized
Estimate

  Pro-Forma Diff  %

Sales Volume (BAPC)
(,000 Cases)

285,433   285,433   283,497  1,936  1%

  Net Revenue 538,400   538,400   543,146  (4,746) -1%

  Gross Profit 249,100   249,100   247,671  1,429  1%

  Operating Income 8,800

1,900
  10,700   10,689  11  0%

  Ordinary Profit 8,200

1,600
  9,800   10,090  (290) -3%

  Net Income 11,400   -5,700   5,700   4,094  1,606  39%

2013 Q3 YTD
Pro-Forma Estimate

Sales Volume
(BAPC) (,000 cases)

285,433

Net Revenue 538,400

Gross Profit 249,100

Operating Income 8,800

Ordinary Profit 8,200

Net Income 11,400

2013 Q3 YTD
One-time item

1,900

1,600

-5,700

2013 FY
Normalized Est

285,433

538,400

249,100

10,700

9,800

5,700

2012 FY
Pro-Forma

Vs. PY

Diff %

283,497 1,936 1%

543,146 (4,746) -1%

247,671 1,429 1%

10,689 11 0%

10,090 (290) -3%

4,094 1,606 39%

2013 FY
Pro-Forma

2013 FY
One-time

items

2013 FY
Normalized

2012 FY
Pro-Forma

Estimate

Vs. PY Vs.
Plan*

Diff % %

Sales Volume
(BAPC) (,000 cases)

284,014 284,014 283,497 517 +0.18% -0.50%

Net Revenue 533,602 533,602 543,146 (9,544) -1.76% -0.61%

   COGS 287,949 (951) 286,998 295,475 (8,477) -2.87% NA

Gross Profit 245,653 951 246,604 247,671 (1,067) -0.43% -0.72%

   SG&A 236,301 63 236,364 236,902 (538) -0.26% NA

Operating Income 9,352 888 10,240 10,689 (449) -4.20% +2.40%

Ordinary Profit 8,889 603 9,492 10,089 (597) -5.92% +4.31%

Net Income 11,694 (6,001) 5,693 5,336 357 +6.69% +7.42%

• Growing sales volume in a year of transition and integration

• Delivering supply chain synergies to partially offset pricing environment

• Accelerating operating expense savings in 2013 to grow OI margin versus plan

in million yen

*Plan= Nov 14, 2013 analyst presentation

In million JPY

10,689

2012 Pro-forma

Operating Income

10,240

-449

-1,135

-1,057

-5,813

SCM Price & Mix

+5,987

+485

15

+2,004 -1,808

+888

2013 Actual Normalized

Operating Income

Elimination of
unrealized

gain in stock

Other

Subs

DME Benefits

Expense

Other

OPEX

Non-Recurring